Highlights
• Delivers agility at all layers of the data
center stack
• Provides high-density 100/40 GbE spine
and leaf connectivity in a 1U fixed form
factor
• Includes a programmable ASIC to
accelerate adoption of new protocols

Ordering Information
Part Number Description
BR-SLX-9240-32C SLX 9240-32C Switch. No Fans/Power supplies included. 32x 100GE/40GE.
XBR-3250CFM-FAN-F SLX Fixed FAN Front to Back airflow
XBR-3250CFM-FAN-R SLX Fixed FAN Back to Front airflow
XBR-ACPWR-650-F SLX Fixed AC 650W Power Supply Front to Back airflow. Power cords not included.
XBR-ACPWR-650-R SLX Fixed AC 650W Power Supply Back to Front airflow. Power cords not included.
XBR-DCPWR-650-F SLX Fixed DC 650W Power Supply Front to Back airflow. Power cords not included.
XBR-DCPWR-650-R SLX Fixed DC 650W Power Supply Back to Front airflow. Power cords not included.
XBR-R000297 SLX 9140/9240/9540/9640 Fixed Rack Mount kit 4-post mid/flush mount compatible
Upgrade License
Part Number Description
BR-SLX-9240-ADV-LIC Advanced License for BR-SLX-9240
License includes OVSDB integration, BGP EVPN, Guest VM, gRPC, 1588 BC, Timestamping, TPVM and NPB feature. The